Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 17, No. 3 (2014) 253-269
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/scs.2014.17.3.253                                                 253
Copyright © 2014 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Behavior and design of stainless steel tubular member
welded end connections
Guven Kiymaz 1 and Edip Seckin 2
1 Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Fatih University,

255
Guven Kiymaz and Edip Seckin
variables in the test program were the fillet weld length Lw and the end condition of the welded
gusset plate inside the slot being welded or non-welded around the end face of the gusset plate.
These end conditions are shown in Fig. 3. The welded end is denoted as RW (return weld) and the
non-welded end is denoted as NW (no return weld).
As shown in the photographs given in Figs. 2 and 3 rigid gusset plates with 15 mm plate
thickness were welded into the slots at both ends of the specimen. Tensile load was applied via
these plates which were gripped inside the grip locations within the universal test machine with a
total capacity of 50 tons. Loading was applied in the direction of the longitudinal axis of the
member as concentric axial tensile load and specimen longitudinal elongation was monitored and
recorded by using two displacement transducers attached to the sides of the specimen. Specimen
dimensions are reported in Table 1. In the specimen reference, C stands for Circular and L defines
Table 1 Dimensional properties of the test specimens
Specimen w (mm) x (mm) wL (mm) wLx /  wwL /  DwL /  or HwL /
C-L30-RW 104.54 24.22 30 0.81 0.29 0.39
C-L45-RW 104.54 24.22 45 0.54 0.43 0.59
C-L60-RW 104.54 24.22 60 0.40 0.57 0.79
C-L76-RW 104.54 24.22 76 0.32 0.73 1.00
C-L90-RW 104.54 24.22 90 0.27 0.86 1.18
C-L105-RW 104.54 24.22 105 0.23 1.00 1.38
C-L30-NW 104.54 24.22 30 0.81 0.29 0.39
C-L45-NW 104.54 24.22 45 0.54 0.43 0.59
C-L60-NW 104.54 24.22 60 0.40 0.57 0.79
C-L76-NW 104.54 24.22 76 0.32 0.73 1.00
C-L90-NW 104.54 24.22 90 0.27 0.86 1.18
C-L105-NW 104.54 24.22 105 0.23 1.00 1.38
S-L30-RW 122.42 26.25 30 0.88 0.25 0.43
S-L45-RW 122.42 26.25 45 0.58 0.37 0.64
S-L60-RW 122.42 26.25 60 0.44 0.49 0.86
S-L70-RW 122.42 26.25 70 0.38 0.57 1.00
S-L90-RW 122.42 26.25 90 0.29 0.74 1.29
S-L105-RW 122.42 26.25 105 0.25 0.86 1.50
S-L30-NW 122.42 26.25 30 0.88 0.25 0.43
S-L45-NW 122.42 26.25 45 0.58 0.37 0.64
S-L60-NW 122.42 26.25 60 0.44 0.49 0.86
S-L70-NW 122.42 26.25 70 0.38 0.57 1.00
S-L90-NW 122.42 26.25 90 0.29 0.74 1.29
S-L105-NW 122.42 26.25 105 0.25 0.86 1.50
CHS diameter, D = 76.1 mm, CHS thickness, t = 2.0 mm
SHS width, H = 70 mm, SHS thickness, t = 2.0 mm
Gusset plate thickness, tp = 15 mm constant
256